

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 40 / 2016

Uma Shankar Jaiswal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State (Education Department)Ors

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Suman Choudhary

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Khushal Singh, for

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Sharma, Govt. Counsel

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA

/ Order

04/05/2017

Issue notice to the respondents. On asking of the Court, Mr. Khushal Singh on behalf of Mr. Sanjay Kumar Sharma, Id. Government Counsel, has caused appearance for the respondents No.1 to 4. Copy of the petition has been served upon him.

Service is complete.

List for arguments on 14.09.2017.

Reply, if any, be filed on or before the said date.

On next date, name of Mr. Sanjay Kumar Sharma, Id. Government Counsel be reflected in the cause-list as Counsel for the respondents.

(KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA)J.

ashok

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते