

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 40 / 2016

Uma Shankar Jaiswal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State (Education Department)Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Sh. Saransh Saini, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Sh. Sanjay Kumar Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

14/09/2017

Counsel for the respondents states that he has filed reply today.

Counsel for the petitioner wants time to file rejoinder.

Put up after -three weeks, as prayed.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR)J.

A.Kumar/36

सत्यमेव जयते