

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 40 / 2016

Uma Shankar Jaiswal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State (Education Department)Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Saransh Saini

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sanjay Kumar Sharma, G. C.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA

Order

02/02/2018

The matter comes up on an interim application No. 5056/2018, for early listing of the matter.

It is reflected from the record that the matter has already been fixed for admission and is to come up on Board, on 17th April, 2018.

In view of the above, the application seeking early listing is meritless and is hereby dismissed.

However, in view of the urgency expressed, the Registry is directed to list the matter on the date already fixed i.e. 17th April, 2018.

(VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA)J.

Pooja/60