

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 40/2016

Uma Shankar Jaiswal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Education Departmentors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Zakawat Ali, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

16/03/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner has chosen not to appear in the Court. Even the petitioner is also absent.

In the interest of justice, the matter is deferred for twelve weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

MR/40