

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 40/2016

Uma Shankar Jaiswal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Education Departmentors

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 216/2016
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 229/2016
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 308/2016
4. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 371/2016
5. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 494/2016
6. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 626/2016
7. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 886/2016
8. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1235/2016
9. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1443/2016
10. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1536/2016
11. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1620/2016
12. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1802/2016
13. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2023/2016
14. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2214/2016
15. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2320/2016
16. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2497/2016
17. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2552/2016
18. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2990/2016
19. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3012/2016
20. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3647/2016
21. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4007/2016
22. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4010/2016
23. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4793/2016
24. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4918/2016
25. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5543/2016
26. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5549/2016
27. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6278/2016
28. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6508/2016
29. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7064/2016

30. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7974/2016
31. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8401/2016
32. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8677/2016
33. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9196/2016
34. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9426/2016
35. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9530/2016
36. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9679/2016
37. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10024/2016
38. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10047/2016
39. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10160/2016
40. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10437/2016
41. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10563/2016
42. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10619/2016
43. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10788/2016
44. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11057/2016
45. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11469/2016
46. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11656/2016
47. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12141/2016
48. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12285/2016
49. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12485/2016
50. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12658/2016
51. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12817/2016
52. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13114/2016
53. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13319/2016
54. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13507/2016
55. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13531/2016
56. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13605/2016
57. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13653/2016
58. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14335/2016
59. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14922/2016
60. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14941/2016
61. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14985/2016
62. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15153/2016
63. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15327/2016
64. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15375/2016
65. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15847/2016

66. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16287/2016
 67. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16427/2016
 68. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16464/2016
 69. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16610/2016
 70. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17625/2016
 71. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17717/2016
 72. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17943/2016
 73. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18511/2016
 74. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18536/2016
-

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Saransh Saini
Mr. Rajesh Parashar
Mr. Ajay Gupta
Mr. Harendra singh Sinsinwar
Mr. Tanveer Ahamad
Mr. Ankur Srivastava
Mr. Ajatshatru Mina
Mr. Ram Pratap Saini
Mr. Sunil kumar Singodiya
Mr. Lalit Sharma
Mr. Iliyas Khan
Mr. Jeetendra Kumar Sharma
Mr. RD Meena
Mr. Dinesh Yadav
Mr. Sandeep Saxena
Mr. Mahendra Singh Gurjar
Mr. Shobhit Vyas
Mr. Punit Singhvi
Mr. Sandeep Bhagwati
Mr. Shovit Jhajharia
Mr. Veerendra Singh Jakhar
Mr. Sunil kumar Jain
Mr. Vijay Yadav
Mr. Ajay Choudhary
Mr. Pradeep Kalwania
Mr. Akshit Gupta for
Mr. Mahendra Shah
Mr. BL Choudhary
Mr. Mukesh Sharma
Mr. Tanmay Dhand
Mr. Balveer Singh Beniwal
Mr. Sanjay Mehla
Mr. Vinod Gupta
Mr. Surabhi Agarwal
Mr. Gajendra Sharma
Mr. Govind Upadhyay
Mr. Sumit Jain

Mr. S Gahrana
Mr. TC Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Namita Parihar, Dy. GC
Mr. Hansraj Kuldeep, AGC
Mr. Ashish kumar
Mr. Vinod kumar Gupta, AGC
Mr. Archit Bohra, AGC
Ms. Manjeet Kaur
Mr. Yuvraj Samant
Ms. Neha Amola
Mr. Puneet
Mr. Manoj Pareek
Ms. Anita Agarwal
Mr. Alok Garg
Mr. Rahul Lodha, AGC
Mr. Sanjay Bharati, Dy. GC
Mr. Manaswita Nakwaal, AAG
Ms. Anima Chaturvedi
Ms. Niti Jain Bhandari
Mr. Aman Bohra
Ms. Gunjan Chawla
Mr. Umesh Choudhary
Ms. Karishma Soni
Mr. Sanjay Mehla
Ms. Mumal Rajvi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

28/04/2025

List the matters on 18.07.2025 as jointly prayed.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J